

ABN 68 073 914 191 ASX | AUZ

Level 34, 1 Eagle Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000

T + 61 8 9481 5811

E info@australianmines.com.au

W australianmines.com.au

3 February 2025

AUSTRALIAN MINES

LIMITED

Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

ASX RELEASE

Release of shares from escrow

Australian Mines Limited ("Australian Mines" or "the Company") advises under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A that 30,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares will be released from voluntary escrow on 10 February 2025.

ENDS

For more information, please contact:

Andrew Nesbitt Chief Executive Officer Australian Mines Limited +61 8 9481 5811 investorrelations@australianmines.com.au

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Australian Mines Limited

Australian Mines Limited supports the vision of a world where the mining industry respects the human rights and aspirations of affected communities, provides safe, healthy, and supportive workplaces, minimises harm to the environment, and leaves positive legacies.